RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
WIROWEK LAW GROUP, P.C.
P. O. Box 515
Brisbane, CA 94005

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Robert and Andrea Olson, Trustees 504 Hamden Lane Modesto, California 95350

A.P.N. # 1418-34-211-047

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

WIROWEK LAW GROUP

Rec:\$40.00

2020-944681 04/14/2020 01:22 PM

Total:\$40.00

Dac-

00109547202099445910040041

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature World R. Odsox

Print Name

Title

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, ROBERT L. OLSON and ANDREA HEATH OLSON, aka ANDREA LOGAN OLSON, husband and wife as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ROBERT L. OLSON and ANDREA L. OLSON, Trustees of the ROBERT and ANDREA OLSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, dated December 4, 2017, as community property as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest all of their right, title and interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 36 as shown on the Map of Lakeridge Estates No. 2, filed for record in the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 13, 1957, as Document Number 012301;

Together with all that portion of Parcel C of said Map of Lakeridge Estates No. 2, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Parcel C,

thence South 88°36'15" East 127.20 feet; thence South 00°29'00" West 40.08 feet; thence North 71°11'55" West 133.97 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 13,428 square feet, more or less.

The Basis of Bearing for the description is the above referenced Map of Lakeridge Estates No. 2.

Parcel Number: 1418-34-211-026

Together will all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

APN: 1418-34-211-047

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 229 Cedar Ridge, Glenbrook, Nevada

Witness my hand this 3rd day of April, 2020.

ROBERT L. OLSON

ANDREA HEATH OLSON, aka ANDREA LOGAN

OLSON

A Notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)

County of Stanislaus)

On April 3, 2020, before me, G. HARPER, Notary Public, personally appeared ROBERT L. OLSON and ANDREA HEATH OLSON, aka ANDREA LOGAN OLSON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/

G. HARPER

Notary Public - California San Mateo County Commission # 2258645 My Comm. Expires Sep 18, 2023

Signature

G. HARPER, Notary Public

(Seal)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor I	Parcel Number	s)				\ \	
a) 1418-34-21		,				\ \	
/	-						
						\ \	
d)						\ \	
					/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	—
2. Type of Pro	operty: Vacant Land	b) (71	Single Fam Res	-	ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	b
a) [c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🚺	2-4 Plex	s. Notes.	-41	17 120 OCKUL	774
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.) [[Comm'l/Ind'l			A A	
g) 🗀	Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home		State of the last		1
i)	Other				1	1	
2 Total Valu	io/Salos Brico	of Proporty		\$ 0.00	. 1	\	May
	ue/Sales Price eu of Foreclosure			\$ 0.00 \$	\	\	
Transfer Ta		Only (value		\$ 0.00	\rightarrow		
	rty Transfer Tax	Due.		\$ 0.00	_		
rteal i tope	ity Transici Tax	Duc.	1	μ 0.00	-/-	 	
4. If Exempti	on Claimed:			1		/	
	fer Tax Exemption	, per NRS 375	5.090, Section:	7 🔪			
b. Explai	n Reason for Exe	mption:					
t <u>ransferri</u>	ng title into their re	ocable trust fo	r no valuable co	nsideration			
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	ige being tra	ansferred: 5	0 %	<u>i</u>		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	d declares and ac 10, that the inform be supported by c . Furthermore, th c due, may result i	nation provided ocumentation e disallowance	d is correct to the if called upon to of any claimed	ne best of ti to substanti d exemptio	neir inforr ate the in n, or othe	nation and formation r determination	
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the	Buyer and	Seller shall b	e jointly a	nd seve	rally liable for any	
additional am	egnt owed.	n /	/				
Signature	Roblest h. D.	Lon		/Cap	acity <u>G</u>	rantor	
Signature	Kornest R.	Olion I	esster	/_Cap	acity <u>G</u>	rantee	
	1						
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIO	N BUYER	(GRAN	TEE) IN	<u>IFORMATION</u>	
	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRE			
Print Name:	Robert L. Olson			ame: Robe			
Address:	504 Hamden Lar	ie		s: 504 Har			
City:	Modesto	\rightarrow	_ City:	Modest			
State:	CA Zip:	95350	_ State:	CA	_ Zip:	95350	
COMPANY	PERSON REC	MESTING	DECODDIN	ıc			
	OT THE SELLER OR E		KLOOKDIN	<u></u>			
Print Name:	Wirowek Law Gr			Escrov	v #		
Address:	P.O. Box 515				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City: Brisban			State:	CA	Zip:	94005	